## NEWS RELEASE



May 17, 2022

## Nippon Shinyaku Provides Assistance to Ukraine

**Kyoto**, **Japan**, **May 17**, **2022** – Nippon Shinyaku Co., Ltd. (Nippon Shinyaku; Headquarters, Kyoto; President, Toru Nakai) announced that it has decided to donate 10 million yen through the Japanese Red Cross Society for the purpose of supporting people in Ukraine and the surrounding area. We will also donate medicines such as antiseptic solutions and antipyretic analgesics through the Embassy of Ukraine.

Nippon Shinyaku's mission is to help people lead healthier and happier lives. We sincerely hope that this emergency will be resolved as soon as possible and that people in Ukraine and the surrounding area will lead a peaceful and safe life.

## Contact

Corporate Communications Dept., Nippon Shinyaku Co., Ltd.

FAX: +81-75-321-9128